©2017 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
DOC# 008-0546-0  Rev. D    Page 1 of 7
S4x Series
Sulfur Resistant Chip Resistor Arrays
Features
 Anti-Sulfur Design Structure
 Leadless Surface Mount Construction

typically used for convenience when several resistors occupy the same area in a layout.  Multiple package sizes
and circuit configurations help save placement costs by reducing application component count.
Ordering Information
Code
J
X
Code Code
103 P
Notes:
1.
2.
Res is tor
Va l ue
Consult factory for availability with S42C163 package code.
Not a l l  perf orm ance com bi nat ions  and res i s tor va l ues  m ay be ava i la ble .
Contact  your l oca l  CTS Repres entat ive or CTS Cus tom er Servi ce f or ava i l abi l i ty.
This product is specified for use only in standard commercial applications.  Supplier disclaims all express and implied warranties and liability in connection with any use of this
product in any non-commercial applications or in any application that may expose the product to conditions that are outside of the tolerances provided in its specification.
S42C163
3
Resistor Value *
10k ohm
Res i stor
Tol erance
RoHS
Com pl i ant
S41X083
Package Code Package Code
Zero Ohm
Model
S41X083
S42C043
103 J P
Tolerance
S40X043
S42C083
S42X083
Termination
Matte Sn Finish
±5%
1
Standard tolerance is ±5% and available for all S40, S41 and S42 package codes; 3-digit resistor codes.
* See Addendum for Standard
EIA Values and Codes
S41X043
S41C083
RoHS Compliant in Accordance with EU Directive 2011/65/EU and 2015/863
- Lead-Free Termination Finish
- Exemption 7(c)-I, Electrical and electronic components containing lead [Pb] in glass
©2017 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
S4x Series
Sulfur Resistant Chip Resistor Arrays
DOC# 008-0546-0  Rev. D    Page 2 of 7
Ordering Information
Part Number Examples
Electrical & Environmental Specifications
Operating Conditions
Operating Conditions – 0 ohm
3 -D igit  Co d e
J
[±5 % ]
1 0  Ohm s S42C083100JP
1 2 0  Ohm s S42C083121JP
1 k Ohm s S42C083102JP
6 8 k Ohm s S42C083683JP
Toleran c e /
Valu e
P ac kage
P CB Area